

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: S.A. No. 182 & 302 OF 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	29.04.2022	<u>TRR, J</u> There is no representation on behalf of the learned counsel for the Appellant in S.A. No.182 of 2013 and respondents in the cross appeal in S.A. 302 of 2013. Ms. Pushpa Leela represented for G.V.S. Mehar Kumar, learned counsel for the respondents in S.A. No.182 of 2013 and appellant in the cross appeal in S.A. No.302 of 2013. Post this matter after Summer Vacation, 2022. <u>TRR,J</u> Harin	