

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: S.A.Nos.182 & 302 OF 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	10.08.2022	<u>Dr.VRKS,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant is alone present and submits that talks for compromise are pending among the parties and seeks time to verify and pursue the case. Post after two (02) weeks. VTS <u>Dr.VRKS,J</u>	