

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE : **S.A.Nos.182 & 302 of 2013**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
09.	13.09.2022	<u>Dr.VRKS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2022 in S.A.No.302 of 2013</u> Learned counsel for the respondent submitted that the 1st respondent died testate and legal representatives are to be brought on record. The application was filed by the appellant to bring on record R5 therein as legal representative of deceased R1 therein, who is R1 in the Second Appeal. Learned counsel for the respondent reported no counter. In view of the circumstances, this petition is allowed. Registry is directed to bring the necessary amendment. <u>Dr.VRKS,J</u> <u>S.A.Nos.182 & 302 of 2013</u> Learned counsel on both sides are in attendance. It is stated that in the S.A.No.302 of 2013 legal representative of 1st appellant was already brought on record by virtue of a will that was executed by the 1st appellant in favour of 2nd appellant. List the matter on 23.09.2022 for hearing. <u>Dr.VRKS,J</u> NPA	

--	--	--	--